503618756 12/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3665387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3 GUYS ON FIRE, INC.	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYSON RICHARDSON	
Street Address:	214 WHISTLING HORSE TRAIL	
City:	DURANGO	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81301	
Name:	GREGORY SCOTT STARR	
Street Address:	1322 DANIELSON ROAD	
City:	MONTECITO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93108	
Name:	JAMES H. KUHLMAN	
Street Address:	23313 EAST SHOW RT.	
City:	BIG FORK	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59911	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7942428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com **Correspondent Name:** JUDITH G. SHELLING

Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

PATENT REEL: 037335 FRAME: 0522

503618756

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3GUY.13259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH G. SHELLING
SIGNATURE:	/Judith G. Shelling/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Assignment - final#page1.tif source=Assignment - final#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037335 FRAME: 0523

Docket No.: 3GUY.13259

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, 3 Guys On Fire, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at Durango, CO ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 7942428, filed on September 7, 2004 and entitled SPARK-EMMITTING DEVICE FOR A SKATEBOARD, (the "Patent").

And whereas,

- 1. Bryson Richardson, an individual residing in Durango, Colorado ("Assignee 1").
- 2. Gregory Starr, an individual residing in Santa Barbara, California, ("Assignee 2"), and
- 3. James Kuhlman, an individual residing in Bigfork, Montana ("Assignee 3"), desire to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns

- 1/3 of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignce 1,
- 1/3 of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee 2, and
- 1/3 of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee 3

for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by: Assignee1, Assignee2 and Assignce3; and Assignee1, Assignee2 and Assignce 3's successors, respectively, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee 1, Assignee 2 and Assignce 3 in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>[2]/7//5</u>

Bryson Richardson, President

3 Guys on Fire, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037335 FRAME: 0524

Docket No.: 3GUY.13259

On this 17 day of <u>Occardor</u>, before me, <u>Alkis Oia</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Bayson Ruhariso</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>Colorado</u> County of <u>Lo Plato</u> on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

ALEXIS CIAZ NOTARY PUSLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20154009834

Page 2 of 2